

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WP(S) No.6713 of 2014**

Smt. Sandhya Verma & Ors. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

**WP(S) No.195/2015**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |  |
| 05/04/2016 | <p>Shri H.S. Ahluwalia, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Arun Sao, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |  |