

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 6713 of 2014

Smt. Sandhya Verma & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others.

15/07/2016	Shri H.S.Ahluwalia, Advocate for the Petitioners. Shri Y.S.Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Heard on IA No. 2, application for interim direction. A prayer has been made that even as per the reply of the Respondents/State, the Petitioners are entitled to the pay scale claimed by them at least after three years of the date of their appointment. If the above averments are correct, the Respondent/ Department shall consider the case of the Petitioners and pass appropriate orders within eight weeks from today. It is made clear that the pendency of this petition shall not be a bar for the Department passing appropriate orders. Also heard on I.A. Nos. 3 and 4, applications for urgent hearing. Since the matter pertains to the year 2014 and no ground has been made out for hearing the case out of turn, the applications (IA No. 3 and 4) are rejected. Sd/- (Deepak Gupta) Chief Justice	
Amit		