



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6713 of 2014

Smt.sandhya Verma And Ors. **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Ors.

Order Sheet

28.08.2024	Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Mr. Sharad Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State. Heard on I.A. No.05, which is an application for extension of time to remove default in paper-book. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, further two weeks' time is granted to remove default in paper-book. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	